3-37-08

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 2002)

05-29-2008

103505441

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → Tab settings → → → Tab settings → → → → Tab settings → → → → Tab settings → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →	V V
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): KANSAI TECHNOLOGY LICENSING ORGANIZATION CO., LTD.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KYOTO UNIVERSITY (40% Part Interest) Address: 36-1, Yoshida-honmachi, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-8501, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: THE DOSHISHA (40% Part Interest) Address: 601, Genbu-cho, Karasuma-higashi-iru,
3. Nature of conveyance:	lmadegawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi Kyoto 602-8580, Japan
X Assignment	Name: YOSHIKAZU NAKANISHI (20% Part Interest) Address: 3-18, Kojogaoka, Otsu-shi, Shiga 520-0821 Japan
Other	
Execution Date: March 19, 2008	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/593,931	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Alan Israel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C.	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 425 Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10016-2223</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016-2223	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document. Alan Israel	THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 021034 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KANSAI TECHNOLOGY LICENSING ORGANIZATION

CO., LTD., a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan with its principal place of business located at 93, Awata-cho, Chudoji, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 600-8815, Japan, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", represents that it is the owner, by Assignment recorded September 21, 2006, Reel/Frame 018355/0062, of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/593,931, filed September 21, 2006, hereinafter called "Patent Application" for X-RAY GENERATOR EMPLOYING HEMIMORPHIC CRYSTAL AND OZONE GENERATOR EMPLOYING IT.

WHEREAS, KYOTO UNIVERSITY, a university located at 36-1, Yoshidahonmachi, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-8501, Japan, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire Forty Percent (40%) ("a part interest") of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said Patent Application or for said Patent Application therein contained, and

WHEREAS, THE DOSHISHA, a university located at 601, Genbu-cho, Karasuma-higashi-iru, Imadegawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 602-8580, Japan, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire Forty Percent (40%) ("a part interest") of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said Patent Application or for said Patent Application therein contained, and

WHEREAS, Yoshikazu NAKANISHI, an individual, residing at 3-18, Kojogaoka, Otsu-shi, Shiga 520-0821, Japan, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire Twenty Percent (20%) ("a part interest") of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said Patent Application or for said Patent Application therein contained, and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Two (\$2.00) Dollars and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, said respective part interests in said Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEES for their own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by

PATENT REEL: 021034 FRAME: 0877 the ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue Letters Patent which may be granted for said Patent Application to the ASSIGNEES as the assignees of said respective part interests therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its seal.

Kansai Technology Licensing Organization Co., Ltd.

Dated: March 19 , 2008

RECORDED: 05/23/2008

By: Hiroji Nakagawa

Title: President

2